-
&y

s e

SUPPIEMENTAT, AGRDA FOR THE MERETING OF TOWN PLANNING TRUST
VISAKHAPATNAM TO BE HELD ON 10-4-1972 AT 4.00. P.M, IN THE
TRUST OFFICE: VISAKHﬂPﬂTNAM-

Y Reqd the Malntenanee Estimate prepared and submitted
by the Assistant Tngineer for watching and watering the coco-
.nut plants provided at 75' road,(ncar II Town Police Station)
“to. an amownt of Rs.l, 300/- for %he year. 72-73,

-

Hote:-'The estlmate may please be approved.

SUEJBCT HD¢80.-

Read the Malntenance estimate prepared and submltted
by the Assistant Englneer for watching and watering the coco-
ot plants provided in Seethammadhara layout to an amcunt of
Rs.é 400/— for the year 72-?3. _

% Note*- The estlmate may please be approved.

' GUBJECT NO.81.

- Read the Maintenanee estimate prepared and ‘submitted by

= tha" Asst Pnglneer for watering and watching the plants provi-

ded in Lawson's Bay Layout (Bxtension) South for an amount of

rRS.S OOO/- for; the yecar 1972-73.

N Bs- The estrmate may be approveds

ke ‘SUEJTGT HQJS2.

Read the maintenanee estimat& prepared and submitted
by the:Asst.fngineer for watering and watching the plants
‘rprovided in Mahatma Gandhi Centenary park for an. amount of
RS.S 300/~ for the year 197273, .

Note. The estimate‘may_be approved. ! : L o
SUBJE}CT NO® 83.

i Read the maintenance estimate prepared and submitted
by the Asst, Engincer for watering and watching the plants
provided in Maddilapalem Town ship area, for an amount of
Rs.4 500/— fer the year 1972—73. :

_Note.-.The ecstimate may be approved.

' SUBJECT NO,84.

Read the Maintcnance estimate prepared and submltted by
the Assistant Engincer for watching and watering the coconut
plants provided at East Point layout to an. amount of Rs,2,600/-
for the year ?2-?3. & _ o

Note:—*he estlmate may please be approved.l

e s

:‘SE]QEHECT Hoe85.
Read the Maintenance Hstimate. prepared and submitted by
! the Asst. “ngineer, for watching and watering the coconut plants
¢:provided near Dutch Bungalow %o an amount of Rs.1,300/-~ for
the year 72-?3. 2

Note :~ The estimate may rlease be approved.

= _ o : D

T T e

-






7 262 __

&

1 SUBTECT, NR .86« /11
N ,}3ﬁfﬂaﬂ&t$aPhT.R;Nb@10 At 22~2-72 ragolvig. to call for:
~ fresh tenders for the supply of C.I.Pipe specials and sluice
“iyglves etc., and the notification of the Trust dated 30-3-72
-‘galling tencders for the same. e @

) . Read the tenders .received from the five firms namely
'*_IO:M/Q;R;R,EnﬁeTpfise5,'Viziawada-S, o} M/s.Covardhandas Pole- .
‘Ufffdras 3) M/s.8iva Bngineering works, Calcutta 4) Construc~
vilgional FEngineerscand Builders, fiyderabad.20 5) M/s.Aswin En-

cineefing company, Rajéhmtindry-1, out of which the tender

SF M/s.dwysin Engineering Company and M/s.Constructional En-

gincers and Builders’are intime and quoted for all the items

. of theischedule, i

: Road orders of the Chairman;Town-Planning Trust dated

1-4=-72 directing to pub.up =& eonsolidated comparative state-
i méwt '6f ‘the tenders recelved igtime and as well as the ten-
Hoderstreceived late, making a note, against those received lates

-

" Read the Comparpative statement so. prepared and submit-
- ted by the Bxecutive Engineer, Town Planning Trust dated 6-4-72

'i
o]
!

‘

e
S

Fﬁp

ST M/s, RiR.Erterprises have submitted their tender late
“and have not paid the Earnest Money Deposit. ..

S .  M/Sﬁﬁovardhan*dasrPgﬁ,haﬁbmittgd their;tender by post
:;}yéryflajéraﬁg'nave”ndtipaid.thé E.MJ.Ds Further they have

“Epoflfilled 2N tho regolar Schodules ™ -

1 ko .

li“thw;;xpﬂi

M/s. Shivd'ﬁﬂg{hébfihé“cdmpanyiéuhmi;ﬁeﬂﬂtheir tender
late and have pot_paid the H.M.D. Further it is an incomplete

il tendere - 2 :
ee el s - g R e 2 W R : rp—
s oo MABe Constructional Engincers and Buildgrs have sub-
... mitted their ten@ep_in-time,;but.thebvaluE'of the tender is e
- 0,65%, ahoye the dstimated value, even after considering !
“rehalel, which they have accepiéd bo give on payment of bills W
within two Wweeks of feceipt of gdodse L g;ﬂ
M/s, dAswin Engineering Cgmpanyﬁféiéméhﬁmiﬁtéd their |
. tender in timé, and the value.of "the tender 1s 3.76% less =
©+ than the estimated value. 'They have alsc agreed to get the Al
.materials tested by:the Diredtor of Inspectiony - j
Notei- The tender'df M/siAswin Waginecring company being . B
. ‘the  lowest of all:i and.less than the -estimated .value by 3.76% :
andraliso agreed toget the standard materials tested by Yi- s
rector of Iaspectiony the tender may he accepbeds -
SUBJECT NO.87.- e H wm g ¥
_ . % .., Recad the comﬁafﬁtiﬁeﬁétatéﬁent_prepafed and submitted
- by. the Bxecutlve Ingineer for . the construction of  compound —
'wall alround the park in Seethammdhara layout. - )

S, . This is the first time to call for tenders and we ]
__'have received three tenders from 1) -Sri P.R.Patrudu 2) Sri S. L-
Rangayya: and 3) Sri K.R.K.Raju @ 3.65% less, 11.99% exccss 1

and 32.67% evcoss over the tenderahle amounts respectively. L

. Note:i- Singé the ‘tender of Srir PiR.Patrudu is the lowest —
Bl 5 of all and is 3.6b% less Than the tendsrable amount, i

ps Sk the tender of 8ri, P.R.Patrudu may be accepted, i

Teie ' ; ¢ g ] o 3 : .



K266

)

SUBJECT NO.88.

. Read the Trust resclution Mo.92 dt.21-6-71 sanctioching
the estimate for the construction of L,I.G.houses. (Duplex type)
at Seethammadhara. _ ,

Read alse letter ﬁb.lﬁ?ﬁ/?l“ﬂﬁ dt«2=10-71 addressed to

the'Indian-Express and fAndhra Prabha inviting tenders for Ist
time. We have received twe tenders which were too high.

Wil

Read letter N o. 1626/71 AG dt.17-12-71 inviting tenders -
for the 2nd time addressed to the same Advertising Manager for

publication,

Read also the tenders from the same tenderers who have

';;-tenéégéd in the Ist call ie., M/s.dmrao & Raj Company tendering

22465% cxecess and Sri P,Suryachandra Reddy 15.53% excess over

“the tenderable amount respectively, :
Read the comparative statement preparced and submitted-

by the Executive Engineer for the construction of 6 EeI.G.
. (Duplex type) Twin houses at Secethammadhara layout extension
Read office note stating that the contractor Sri P.
Suryachandra Reddy has submitted his tende¥ for the first time
call and the second time call also that his tendered amount -
in the first call was 26.,24% and in the 2nd call 15.53% excess
over the “tenderable amount,

 Note:- The Trust is reque sted ﬁﬁ'csnsidqr the matter,

. SUBJECT NO.89, = =~ "

F A - 'Read report dt.1l=2-72 of the Exceutive Engineer,T.F.
Trust togcther with the estimate for "Repalrs to the Dufeh
Bungalow (Western wing)" necar Kirlampudi layout for Rse9,960/-
prepared and submitted by the Executive Engineer. '

The Trust is requested to approved the same.

Note sw Ténders were invited for the above said work in anti-

cipation of the approval of the trust,

SUBJECT NO,20.

Read the Trust resolutisn No.92 dts21=6=~71 sanctioning
., the estimate for the construction of L.I.G.Houses(Duplex type)
- "at Seethammadhara.

‘Read also the letter No,1626/71-A8 dt.2-10~71 addressed
- t2 the Indian expross and fndhra Prabha inviging tenders for
the first time. %, C _
, Read letter No,1626/71-46 dt.18~12-71-inviting tenders
- for the second time as only one tender sbove the tenderable
amount was received. . '
© 7 Read the comparative statement prenared and submitted
y the Ekecutive Bngineer for the construction of 7 L.I.Ge
fDuglex type) twin houses at Seethammadhara layout extension
37Uthe - . : :
Read office note @tating that the contractor Sri P.
Surya Chandra reddy has ‘submitted his tender for the Ist time
call and the -sccond time call also that his tendered amount
~ in the Ist call was -26.44% and in the sceond call 18.90% excess
. over the tenderable amount, ' % ' B -

Wote:~ The Trust is requested to consider the matters ~
! ! P L0 .-. 1 v s ' = £

¢



s

2068

SUBJECT NO.91. _ ;

Read the- estimate preparet:. qnd submitted by the Exe-
cutivé Engineor for the work of Reparis to the Dutch Bungalow
(sestern wing) for Rs.2,960/- dt.11-2-72, and also- the orders
nf the Chqlrman dated 16 2-72 permitting. to. invite tenders in-
antlcipathn of the. apjroval ﬁf the Tru;to

,_.‘\

B b h s Eead advertiscment dt.2- 10-71 1n Indlan Express and
ﬂnﬂhwa Prabha inviting teniers for the worko

I;'l Read ‘tender notice 'dts 10-3~72 inv1t1nv tenders for the

¥ Zﬂd tlme SLHGG no tender was received A the’ flrst instancea. .

: Read the only tender received from Srid. Subbaraju
R ate! se*tender i3 35.55% less than the tenderabcle. amount.

SRS L Read office note stating the heavy less is due to the
mistﬂke of the comtractor in quoting a -rate for 100'5ft,.
thmnklnﬁ it to be 1 sft.

. UiThe tender of Sri J.Subbaraju w;uch is g single tender
being Tower than the tenﬂerabl qmount by 35.5?? may bec accep~

ted. .
ﬁﬁBJTCT NO 92.

l.’ Read the estimate for the work of formwthn of W.B. M.
cpopds in Seethammadhara layout exten510n(North) the estlmatﬂﬂ
'JHMOunt of Which is Bswﬁ 43 lakh%, : s :

;ﬁh,éf Read the tender nathp dt el 72 1nvit1ng teﬁders.

' Read the three tenders recelved on 19—2-72 whiech are

_twon .high (fc., the lowest tender of Sri K.R.K. Raju was
20-16% excess over ‘the ‘tenderable ﬁmount)oj

Read tenqer nqtioa at,10- =372 inv1t1ng tanﬂﬂrm for the
End “time,
s g Read" the fjllowlng “thHree tondere r0091VGd in response
to" the ond tender notice a) The tender of M/s.J.Satyanarayana
‘Murty &-Co,, ik-an ingomplete tonder since he has not quoted
the rates. for certain items of the. tender. b) The tender of Sri
B.Nﬁrayana Murty is 20.89% excess and c) the tender of Sri K,
:Rs K.Raju 1s 9.49% excess over the tenderqble amount.

The Trust is requesteﬂ fq cnnsider $he' matﬁer.

U‘EJECT NO.E,_S_ |

: Read advertisement du.23“11"7l and Zﬂ—ll-Tl publlshnd
1n-th@ Indian-EBxpress -and fAndhra Prabha respectively inviting
“tenders for #'construction. of -shopping-cum-office Centre in ;
' Bose layout-at an estimated cost of 5.83 dlakhs.” Since no hody
has turned up and purchased the schedules and the same was
nubllshed in Indlan Bxpress. o : .

O Rea@ advertlsement dt,ll-l2-7l and 13—12-?1 and 14-12-r1
in ﬁndhra Prabha 1nv1t1ng tenders for the an tlmﬂn

% s Read the aGVQrtisenent on 6-3-72 1nv1t1ng tenders for
: the thlrd time. -
0. .. Read the terder of W/ s.hmrav & Ra3 Co,

kel % Read the cottparative statement dt.31-3-72 prepared
“and-submitted by the Bxecutive. Tngiheer which worked out to
47 43% excess over the tenderahle amount.,. -

Read lettera Of the tenderer &te?—3~72'hnﬁ 25-3~72




:53 “-ﬁ?Q?LC?-

.- o~

agreeing to redude the percentage of tender and submitiing
-negotiated rates for each item subject to the condition
that the specifications of certaln items of work are to be
changed.,

Read note of the RExecutive Fngineer stating that ne-
~ gntlated rates work out to 32 7% excess over the tenﬂerﬂolc
‘amounte ,

The Trust is réquested to consider the matter.

SUBJRCT NO.94..

- Read the estimate for the work "construdtion of Four '¥t
type.quarters in Secethammacdhara layout for Rs.2.392 1akhs

: Read the Trust ?esolutiqnﬂb 226 dt«20~12~71 sanctlnnlnb
the 'estimate "eonstruction »f four 'F' type quarters in See-
“thammadhara layout.” .
- Read tender notice dt.25-1~72 inviting tenders for the
first time when the single tender of M/s. Amran & Raj Co.,
‘which was 19-20% excess over the tenderable amount was re-
celved. '

) Read the tender - notico dt 10-3 72 inviting tenders for
the sec »nd time,

_ Read the tender of M/S.Nmrao & Raj Co., which is 29.73%
'“excess nver tenderable amount. _

 The Trust is requested to eonsider the matter,

SUBJECT NO.25,

Read estimate prepared by the Trust Bngineer apd technl-
cally sanctioned by theSuperintending FBngineer, vide S.E.M.T. R.
(P, ) No.3/71=-A2 for the formation of 40' W,B.M.Road in Bose

‘layont connecting Waltiakr station road and Waltair club road
for an amount of Rs.27,600/-. '

Read office note statiog that as per the estimateg the
emhankment level at the central portion of the road was taken
at +105.00 to conncct both the roads at +111.CO with 6!'C"
difference that the gradient for both 120'0" gide strips was’
taken at 1 in 20 which is very steep and that it can be avol-
ded by raising the embankment at least to +107,00 with a
unlform and easy gradlent of 1 in 30 and that 200 units of
gravel has bo be conveyd and consolidated at an additional
cost of Rs.5,000/~, The Trust is requested to approve the
SQNE « ' .

N.,B:= As the gravel is to he conveyed and spread on the em~
© bankment portion for consolidation and the road roller
is expected to the site within two to three days the
fact of permitting the work inanticipation of the ap-
proval of the Trust is brought to the notice of the
Trust »

G~




. ) _.6.'- - - )2?‘2—
SUBJECT NO.96., = - . - )

Read ‘this office Procgs.Rc.l0.1321/71-C3 dt.26~3-71 kecping Sri
AL. Xenta Rap, A.D.M, under suspension pending enguiry. 4Also Memo.
Rg1Nb?r132i£71 C3 dt.23~7-71 issuins 2nd show-cuase notice and in
dicating the proposed punishment, :

' Road alsd Writ-petition No.2871/1971 and C.M.P.No,4325/71 -
filed by Sri f.L.Kanta Rao, against the same.

Also letter dt.2-11-71 of the Trust Standing Counsel at
Hyderabad informing that. the C.M.P. stay petition was dismissed.

The Trust is.reabiested to fill the “vacaricy of ﬂ;D.M.

Note: The claims of all surveyors have been considered. Smt.T.
Vijayalakshmi surveyor is the gsenior-most among the sur-
veyors and also gualified for promotion. She worked as
AJD M. previously for about three years and was reverted
when Master Plan unit was- disbanded. .

SUBJECT NQ. 97.

Read T.P.T.R.No.41 dt.10=5<71 accepting the quotation of
Sri S.Apparaoc .for. the supply of quarry rubbish for formation of
75 W B.M. Road connecting Dabaggardens road with staticn appro-
achkroad? as the required earth was not available for the ahove
WOTKa e ’

Read note at.2-2-~72 of- Asst.Engincer together with a compa-~
rative statement for the amount paid towards formation of the
said 75! WeB,M.Road informing that an amount of Rs.6,708.38- -
has been spent in excess of the estimated amount on Ehe folloyw-
ing items, furnished hercunder. The actual amount.incurred on
the above work is Rs.7,390.38 as against the esti ated amount of -
‘Re.67,193/-+« ’ i ] ‘o i s RS '

.
T

Item Nos. Estima~- i Jdmount More Less. ° -Remarks.
: . ted actual- ° Rs., , RS, ¥
amourit. Ly incur- ' o T o

: ;. pad: R8s - LT L s

1.Road surface consolidation -
(item No.VI as per ecompa- . 5 E ;
rative statement). e Wi T T ' e
851.00 1,919.44 368,44 - -- The length incre-
Bt ST TR ' asced about 43!
(from, 1320' to .
- 1363 ) during cxe
- ' cution,
2. Collectiosn of quarry ru-. . -«..
bbish h e e At
(item No.X as per compara= ‘-
tive statement) Additional ; L &
item. - 25,356.61 25,356,61 -- Due to change of
.. 7. . . gradient to connecw
both the reads in
straight line with
casy gradient.
Approve by the
Trust in its reso-
lution No.41 dt.
10-5=-71

r-'?—



o
?\b %
3
g

L
..
~J
(1)

4 3) Clearing serub juigle
(item.No.X(a) as per com-
Parative statement)
Additional item.

4) Balance of items in which
1 the actual expehditure is
i less than estimated amount.

66,342.00 47,266463 ~~ 19,076.37 .

_______ . e i e e e ) e e

67,193.00 73,901.38 19,075.37
. 26,783,75 . .

- 67,193.00
. - . ~19,075.37

b

. ——— S g gy T = W

| 6708.,38  6708.38

] , The Trust is reduested to approve the same.

Note: The fact that the amount has

of the approval. of the trust in view of the urgency
is brought to the notice of the Trust,

SUBJECT NO:98,

3 Read building anplications commitéee fesolutions
{;{OS.ES,S,Gé?,S,Q 10 dated 5th and 6th (copics enclosed) re-

T ating to the bu 1ding applications. .
3 The Trust is requested to approve the recommenda-
tions, -
"/ CHATRMAN - .
- " TOWN PLANNING TRUST
Aks | -

VISK HAPANAM .

been spent inanticipation

- 58470 58,70 «= It is found nag~

cesgary during
the execution,

i



t i W ]
. e ;

|

yayas
AT e T




	262.pdf
	263.pdf
	264.pdf
	266.pdf
	268.pdf
	270.pdf
	272.pdf
	274.pdf
	275.pdf

